FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURE OF DETAILS OF ACQUISITION TO STOCK EXCHANGES BY TARGET COMPANY, IN TERMS OF REGULATION 7(3) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 1997.

Name of the Target Company Date of Reporting	M/s. Hercules Hoists Limited		 	
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the	22.03.2010	 		
target company are listed.	The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.			
Details of the acquisition/solo received:	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.			
Details of the acquisition/sale received in terms of Reg. Names of the acquirers/sellers and PACs with them	/(1) and $/(1A)$.			
of the dequiters/seriers and PACs with them	Acquirers : Mr. Shekhar B	ajaj & Mr	Kiran Doisi	
Date of acquisition/sale	School Nil. Ranul Balai and Mr. Rahul Daie: 11115			
Date of receipt of intimation of allotment by acquirer/	10.05.2010			
seller.	22.03.2010			
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market/public issue/			:	
rights issue/preferential allotment/inter se transfer, etc.)	Inter-se transfer of shares a	mongst th	e Promotera	
Mode of sale (e.g. open market/MOU/off market, etc.)	through Market Transactio	e i romoters		
Particulars of acquisition/sale.	-do-		 	
	Number	% w.r.t	total paid-up	
(a) Shares/voting rights (VR) of the acquirer/seller		capital	of target company.	
before sale.	Sellers:	1	gov sompuny.	
	Mr. Rahul Bajaj 5,42,320	3	39%	
	Mr. Bohul D	1		
	Mr. Rahul Bajaj HUF 6,40,000	4	00%	
1) 01	0,40,000		i !	
(b) Shares/voting rights sold.	Sold 3,70,000 by Mr.			
	Rahul Bajaj & 1,90,000 by	2.31% b	y Mr. Rahul Bajaj	
	Mr. Rahul Bajaj HUF.	& 1.19%	by Mr. Rahul	
c) Shares/voting rights of the acquirer/seller after Sale.	1,72,320 by Mr. Rahul	Bajaj H		
	Bajaj	1.0	08%	
	4,50,000 by Mr. Rahul	ำ	81%	
aid-un canital/total	Bajaj HUF.	2.	0170	
aid-up capital/total voting capital of the target company efore the said acquisition.	1,60,00,000	100%		
aid-up capital/total voting and 1 cd		100/0		
aid-up capital/total voting capital of the target company fter the said acquisition.	1,60,00,000	100%		
		- 50 / 0	İ	

Signature of the Authorised Signatory.

Place: Khalapur, Dist. Raigad (MS).

Date: 22.03.2010

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURE OF DETAILS OF ACQUISITION TO STOCK EXCHANGES BY TARGET COMPANY, IN TERMS OF REGULATION 7(3) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 1997.

Name of the Target Company	M/s. Hercules Hoists Limited			
Date of Reporting	22.03.2010			
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the	The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.			
war Soc company are using	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.			
Details of the acquisition/sale received in terms of Reg.	7(1) and 7(1A)	or mana L	.a	
Names of the acquirers/sellers and PACs with them	d PACs with them Purchasers: Mr. Shekhar Baji			
	Sellers : Mr. Rahul Rajai	rs. Kiran Bajaj		
Date of acquisition/sale	Sellers: Mr. Rahul Bajaj and Mr. Rahul Bajaj HUF 18.03.2010			
Date of receipt of intimation of allotment by acquirer/seller.	22.03.2010			
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market/public issue/	Inton so to C			
1511to 153ttc/picicicilitial allotment/inter se transfer - + \	Inter-se transfer of shares amongst the Promoters			
vioue of sale (e.g. open market/MOII/off market at)	anough Market Transactio	an ough warket Transactions.		
Particulars of acquisition/sale.	Number -do-			
-) 01	Transcel	% w.r.t	total paid-up	
a) Shares/voting rights (VR) of the acquirer/seller	Acquirers:	capital	of target company	
before acquisition/sale.	Mr. Shekhar Bajaj		_	
	4,49,600	1 2	.31%	
	' '			
	Mrs. Kiran Bajaj	1	.19%	
	3,00,000	1	.1770	
) Shares/voting rights acquired/sold.	1			
of Shares/voting rights acquired/sold.	3,70,000 by Mr. Shekhar	2.31% H	y Mr. Shekhar	
	Bajaj & 1,90,000 by Mrs.	Baiai &	1.19% by Mrs.	
) Shares/voting rights of the acquirer/seller after	Kıran Bajaj	Kiran Ba	iai	
acquisition/sale.	8,19,600 by Mr. Shekhar		2%	
į Sato.	Bajaj]		
ļ	4,90,000 by Mrs. Kiran	3	06%	
id-up capital/total voting capital of the target company	Bajaj			
ioro nie sanu accinisinon	1,60,00,000	100%		
id-up capital/total voting capital of the target as-	1,60,00,000	L		
er the said acquisition.	1,00,00,000	100%		

Signature of the Authorised Signatory.

Place: Khalapur, Dist. Raigad (MS).

Date: 22.03.2010